
Agricultural Land Conversion Charge
Dollar/Acre for Converting Agricultural Land - Sec. 74.485 Wis. Stats.

2019 Calendar Year Conversions
January 1, 2020, Assessment Roll Classification Changes

Wisconsin Department of Revenue Report #: EQAGR100WI 
Date: 01/15/2020

ADAMS 
ASHLAND 
BARRON 
BAYFIELD 
BROWN 
BUFFALO 
BURNETT 
CALUMET 
CHIPPEWA 
CLARK 
COLUMBIA 
CRAWFORD 
DANE 
DODGE 
DOOR 
DOUGLAS 
DUNN 
EAU CLAIRE 
FLORENCE 
FOND DU LAC 
FOREST 
GRANT 
GREEN 
GREEN LAKE 
IOWA 
IRON 
JACKSON 
JEFFERSON 
JUNEAU 
KENOSHA 
KEWAUNEE 
LA CROSSE 
LAFAYETTE 
LANGLADE 
LINCOLN 
MANITOWOC 
MARATHON 
MARINETTE 
MARQUETTE 
MENOMINEE 
MILWAUKEE 

COUNTY

 $168
 $60

 $123
 $47

 $493
 $201
 $85

 $471
 $128
 $197
 $352
 $157
 $470
 $324
 $180
 $49

 $144
 $189
 $63

 $322
 $59

 $235
 $264
 $281
 $224
 $52

 $128
 $310
 $168
 $362
 $287
 $224
 $312
 $157
 $89

 $407
 $177
 $154
 $155

 $0
 $532

More than
30 acres

 $252
 $90

 $185
 $71

 $740
 $302
 $127
 $707
 $191
 $295
 $528
 $235
 $704
 $487
 $270
 $73

 $216
 $283
 $95

 $482
 $88

 $352
 $396
 $421
 $335
 $78

 $191
 $465
 $252
 $542
 $430
 $336
 $468
 $236
 $133
 $610
 $265
 $231
 $232

 $0
 $798

30 Acres
or Less

but at least
10 Acres

 $336
 $120
 $246
 $95

 $987
 $403
 $169
 $943
 $255
 $394
 $703
 $313
 $939
 $649
 $361
 $98

 $288
 $378
 $127
 $643
 $118
 $469
 $528
 $561
 $447
 $105
 $255
 $620
 $336
 $723
 $573
 $448
 $624
 $315
 $177
 $813
 $354
 $309
 $310

 $0
 $1,063

Less than
10 Acres1 2 3
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MONROE 
OCONTO 
ONEIDA 
OUTAGAMIE 
OZAUKEE 
PEPIN 
PIERCE 
POLK 
PORTAGE 
PRICE 
RACINE 
RICHLAND 
ROCK 
RUSK 
SAUK 
SAWYER 
SHAWANO 
SHEBOYGAN 
ST CROIX 
TAYLOR 
TREMPEALEAU 
VERNON 
VILAS 
WALWORTH 
WASHBURN 
WASHINGTON 
WAUKESHA 
WAUPACA 
WAUSHARA 
WINNEBAGO 
WOOD 

COUNTY

 $159
 $177
 $69

 $374
 $369
 $179
 $202
 $128
 $173
 $64

 $352
 $152
 $328
 $68

 $208
 $77

 $245
 $317
 $207
 $124
 $156
 $185
 $78

 $362
 $70

 $391
 $488
 $191
 $155
 $283
 $153

More than
30 acres

 $238
 $266
 $103
 $560
 $554
 $268
 $304
 $191
 $260
 $96

 $527
 $228
 $491
 $102
 $311
 $115
 $368
 $476
 $310
 $186
 $233
 $277
 $117
 $544
 $106
 $587
 $732
 $287
 $233
 $424
 $229

30 Acres
or Less

but at least
10 Acres

 $318
 $354
 $137
 $747
 $739
 $358
 $405
 $255
 $347
 $129
 $703
 $305
 $655
 $136
 $415
 $154
 $491
 $634
 $414
 $247
 $311
 $370
 $156
 $725
 $141
 $783
 $976
 $383
 $311
 $566
 $305

Less than
10 Acres1 2 3

1   5%, if the converted land is more than 30 acres.
2   7.5%, if the converted land is 30 acres or less but at least 10 acres.
3   10%, if the converted land is less than 10 acres.


